There are no new CPC, IFRS rules, or IFRIC interpretations that entered into force in 2021 that could have a
significant impact on the Group's financial statements.

1.5  New presentation of comparative figures

 In 2021, adjustments from previous years were identified, related to the rectification in the classification of cash

and cash equivalents. The Company understands that some investments were not characterized as notes and
securities, according to the understanding previously adopted, and these should be classified under the caption
cash and cash equivalents in the balance sheets, individual and consolidated. As a consequence, the revised
notes and securities were recorded in the individual and consolidated balance sheets, under the caption Cash
and cash equivalents. Additionally, the respective movements in investment activities were recorded in the
statement of cash flows, which previously presented as cash and cash equivalents the full values of bonds and
securities.

 The effects of the new presentation are set out below:

As of December 31, 2020
  Parent

Company
   Consolidated

Assets  Original Adjusted
New

Presentation
 Original Adjusted

New
Presentation

Current

Cash and cash equivalents (Note 3)  118 334,009 334,127  28,407  896,934  925,341

Securities (Note 3)  465,533 (334,009) 131,524  1,604,868  (896,934)  707,935

Current  531,520  531,520  2,736,397   2,736.397

Non-current  6,257,531  6,257,531  6,524,732   6,524,732

Total assets  6,789,051  6,789,051  9,261,129   9,261,129

YDUQS Participações S.A.

Management Notes to the Financial Statements
as of March 31, 2021
In thousands of reais

Page 13 of 55

Three-month periods ended March 31, 2020
Cash flow of investment activities:

 Parent

Company
   Consolidated

 Original Adjusted
New

Presentation
 Original Adjusted

New
Presentation

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities (16,197) - (16,197)  409,416  -  409,416

Investment of securities
 (734,279) (734,279)   (933,533)  (933,533)

Generated (invested) net cash from Investment
activities. (300) (734,279) (734,579)  (82,524)  (933,533)  (1,016,057)

Net cash used in financing activities 1,675,078 - 1.675,078  1,609,556  -  1,609,556

Increase of cash and cash equivalents balance 1,658,581 (734,279) (924,302)  1,936,448  (933,533)  (1,002,915)

Cash and cash equivalents at the start of the period 208,552 (136,573) 71,979  609,112  (368,592)  240,520

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 1,867,133 (870,852) 996,281  2,545,560  (1,302,125)  1,243,435

Variation to the cash and cash equivalents
balance 1,658,581 734,279 924,302  1,936,448  933,533  1,002,915

The adjustments did not impact the previously reported balances of net income for the period, shareholders' equity,
earnings per share or the dividend distribution base.

1.6 Covid-19 Effect

As of March 11, 2020, the World Health Organization (WHO) announced the outbreak of the COVID-19
pandemic. Since the beginning of the pandemic, the Company has implemented measures to maintain its
provision of services as well as all the support necessary to carry on its business.

The measures implemented include the use of information technology resources to offer live classes, using
systemic platforms for online communication and collaboration, maintaining the quality levels hired by in-class